Class &
Showbill

F1/129

F2/13

F3/144

F4/28

F5/187
F6/229
F7/80
F8/216
F9/211
F10/128
F11/217
F12/58
F13/189
F14/101
F15/230
F16/188
F17/218

Class &
Showbill

S11
S2/2
S3/3
S4/4
S5/50
S6/55
S7/79

S8/123
S9/78

2023 Michigan Quarter Horse Futurity and Stallion Service Sale

Futurity Classes

Non Pro Weanling Colts held with concurrent
Junior? division. Jr winner will also receive buckle
Open Weanling Colts held with concurrent
Junior? division. Junior winner will receive buckle
Non Pro Weanling Fillies held with concurrent
Junior? division. Junior winner will receive buckle
Open Weanling Fillies held with concurrent
Junior? division. Jr winner will also receive buckle

Open Western Yearling Longe Line

Open HUS Yearling Longe Line

Non Pro Western/HUS Longe Line

2 Year Old Open Western Pleasure

3 Year Old Open Western Pleasure

2 & 3 Year Old Non-Pro Western Pleasure

2 Year Old Open Hunter Under Saddle

3 Year Old Open Hunter Under Saddle

2 & 3 Year Old Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle
Maturity (4 & Over) Open Western Pleasure
Maturity (4 & Over) Non-Pro Western Pleasure
Maturity (4 & Over) Open Hunter Under Saddle
Maturity (4 & Over) Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle

SSS Classes (Eligibility required)

Stallion Owner Weanling Colts

Mare Owner Weanling Colts

Stallion Owner Weanling Fillies

Mare Owner Weanling Fillies

Stallion & Mare Owner WP Yearling Longe Line
Stallion & Mare Owner HUS Yearling Longe Line
Stallion & Mare Owner 2 YO Western Pleasure

Stallion & Mare Owner 3 YO Western Pleasure
Stallion & Mare Owner 3 YO Hunter Under Saddle

Added
Money

$1000

$1000

$1000

$1000

$2000
$2000
$2000
$1000
$2000
$2000
$1000
$2000
$1000
$2000
$2000
$2000
$2000

Purse
$9048
$9048
$9048
$9048
$3973
$3973

see
below?

$1000*
$1704

Postmark by
Aug 15.
(Entry fee,
no late)!

$100

$100

$100

$100

$180.25
$180.25
$180.25
$103.00
$180.25
$180.25
$103.00
$180.25
$103.00
$180.25
$180.25
$180.25
$180.25

Postmark by
Aug. 15

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free
Free

Postmark by

Sept 1. (this

fee includes
late)*

$125

$125

$125

$125

$230.25
$230.25
$230.25
$128.00
$230.25
$230.25
$128.00
$230.25
$128.00
$230.25
$230.25
$230.25
$230.25

Postmark by
Sept. 1

$60
$60
$60
$60
$60
$60
$60

$60
$60

Postmark
after Sept 1.
(this fee
includes
late)*

$175

$175

$175

$175

$330.25
$330.25
$330.25
$178.00
$330.25
$330.25
$178.00
$330.25
$178.00
$330.25
$330.25
$330.25
$330.25

Postmark

after Sept. 1

$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100

$100
$100

NSBA
approved

no

no

no

no

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no

1 All fees listed are one-time payments with the postmark to control the amount. Fees increase after postmark date. Emailed and faxed
entries with payment by or on postmark day will be accepted as timely. Fees include NSBA class sanction fee where applicable.

2 Junior division cut off — weanlings born March 1 or later are eligible for the concurrent Junior class. The highest placing junior baby in
each class will win a trophy buckle and a junior division payout of at least $100.

3SSS 2 Year Old Western Pleasure will pay $2000 to winner. See payback chart for amounts in rule section.

4 SSS 3 Year Old Western Pleasure purse is a minimum of $1000. Purse amount could increase due to a residual amount in the SSS 2

Year Old WP.

o All classes require current MOHA Membership for owner and exhibitor.

o All NSBA classes require current memberships for owner and exhibitor.

o All NSBA classes require current NSBA Registration.
o All classes require breed registration papers by the day of the class, or payouts will be withheld until submitted.
o Ownership requirements must be met in Non-Pro classes.




