2023 Michigan Quarter Horse Futurity and Stallion Service Sale

Class & Showbill	Futurity Classes	Added Money	Postmark by Aug 15. (Entry fee, no late) ¹	Postmark by Sept 1. (this fee includes late) ¹	Postmark after Sept 1. (this fee includes late) ¹	NSBA approved
F1/129	Non Pro Weanling Colts held with concurrent					
	Junior ² division. Jr winner will also receive buckle	\$1000	\$100	\$125	\$175	no
F2/13	Open Weanling Colts held with concurrent					
	Junior ² division. Junior winner will receive buckle	\$1000	\$100	\$125	\$175	no
F3/144	Non Pro Weanling Fillies held with concurrent					
	Junior ² division. Junior winner will receive buckle	\$1000	\$100	\$125	\$175	no
F4/28	Open Weanling Fillies held with concurrent					
	Junior ² division. Jr winner will also receive buckle	\$1000	\$100	\$125	\$175	no
F5/187	Open Western Yearling Longe Line	\$2000	\$180.25	\$230.25	\$330.25	yes
F6/229	Open HUS Yearling Longe Line	\$2000	\$180.25	\$230.25	\$330.25	yes
F7/80	Non Pro Western/HUS Longe Line	\$2000	\$180.25	\$230.25	\$330.25	yes
F8/216	2 Year Old Open Western Pleasure	\$1000	\$103.00	\$128.00	\$178.00	yes
F9/211	3 Year Old Open Western Pleasure	\$2000	\$180.25	\$230.25	\$330.25	yes
F10/128	2 & 3 Year Old Non-Pro Western Pleasure	\$2000	\$180.25	\$230.25	\$330.25	yes
F11/217	2 Year Old Open Hunter Under Saddle	\$1000	\$103.00	\$128.00	\$178.00	yes
F12/58	3 Year Old Open Hunter Under Saddle	\$2000	\$180.25	\$230.25	\$330.25	yes
F13/189	2 & 3 Year Old Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle	\$1000	\$103.00	\$128.00	\$178.00	yes
F14/101	Maturity (4 & Over) Open Western Pleasure	\$2000	\$180.25	\$230.25	\$330.25	yes
F15/230	Maturity (4 & Over) Non-Pro Western Pleasure	\$2000	\$180.25	\$230.25	\$330.25	yes
F16/188	Maturity (4 & Over) Open Hunter Under Saddle	\$2000	\$180.25	\$230.25	\$330.25	yes
F17/218	Maturity (4 & Over) Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle	\$2000	\$180.25	\$230.25	\$330.25	yes

Class & Showbill	SSS Classes (Eligibility required)	Purse	Postmark by Aug. 15	Postmark by Sept. 1	Postmark after Sept. 1	
S1/1	Stallion Owner Weanling Colts	\$9048	Free	\$60	\$100	no
S2/2	Mare Owner Weanling Colts	\$9048	Free	\$60	\$100	no
S3/3	Stallion Owner Weanling Fillies	\$9048	Free	\$60	\$100	no
S4/4	Mare Owner Weanling Fillies	\$9048	Free	\$60	\$100	no
S5/50	Stallion & Mare Owner WP Yearling Longe Line	\$3973	Free	\$60	\$100	no
S6/55	Stallion & Mare Owner HUS Yearling Longe Line	\$3973	Free	\$60	\$100	no
S7/79	Stallion & Mare Owner 2 YO Western Pleasure	see below³	Free	\$60	\$100	no
S8/123	Stallion & Mare Owner 3 YO Western Pleasure	\$1000 ⁴	Free	\$60	\$100	no
S9/78	Stallion & Mare Owner 3 YO Hunter Under Saddle	\$1704	Free	\$60	\$100	no

¹ All fees listed are <u>one</u>-time payments with the postmark to control the amount. Fees increase after postmark date. Emailed and faxed entries with payment by or on postmark day will be accepted as timely. Fees include NSBA class sanction fee where applicable.

o All classes require current MQHA Membership for owner and exhibitor.

- o All NSBA classes require current memberships for owner and exhibitor.
- o All NSBA classes require current NSBA Registration.
- o All classes require breed registration papers by the day of the class, or payouts will be withheld until submitted.
- o Ownership requirements must be met in Non-Pro classes.

² Junior division cut off – weanlings born March 1 or later are eligible for the concurrent Junior class. The highest placing junior baby in each class will win a trophy buckle and a junior division payout of at least \$100.

³ SSS 2 Year Old Western Pleasure will pay \$2000 to winner. See payback chart for amounts in rule section.

⁴ SSS 3 Year Old Western Pleasure purse is **a minimum of \$1000**. Purse amount could increase due to a residual amount in the SSS 2 Year Old WP.